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Sportschützenkreis 3 – Schwarzwald Baar 2023/24 

Luftgewehr – Auflage – Schießen 

6. Mannschaftsergebnis 

 

 

Mannschaftsergebnisse: 

SV Aasen 1      939,1   SSVg Brigachtal  935,6 

SV Aasen 2      923,2 SGi St.Georgen            933,6 

SG Neustadt 1     934,4 SG Hornberg 1       928,6    

SG Neustadt 2     929,4 Ewattingen- Bonndorf       0 

SSV Tennenbronn          934,0 SV Schwenningen   938,1 

SPS Kappel 1            942,8  SPS Kappel 2   928,5  

    

    

   

  

 

PL. Verein 1.WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.WK 6.WK Gesamt

1 SPS Kappel 1 947,7     943,6     946,2     947,5     938,9     942,8     5.666,7           

2 SV Aasen 1 937,0     939,8     937,6     945,4     934,1     939,1     5.633,0           

3 SSVg Brigachtal 944,7     937,5     937,9     936,6     940,0     935,6     5.632,3           

4 SV Schwenningen 931,9     940,4     937,8     939,2     940,3     938,1     5.627,7           

5 SSV Tennenbronn 939,8     934,6     941,0     927,5     938,6     934,0     5.615,5           

6 SG Hornberg 935,9     933,7     937,4     940,3     935,0     928,6     5.610,9           

7 SGi St.Georgen 935,8     937,7     935,4     934,3     933,5     933,6     5.610,3           

8 SG Neustadt 1 932,7     933,3     936,6     930,8     937,5     934,4     5.605,3           

9 Aasen 2 916,8     921,8     926,7     919,7     922,0     923,2     5.530,2           

10 Neustadt 2 913,8     918,4     916,8     919,5     921,2     929,4     5.519,1           

11 SPS Kappel 2 911,7     908,6     918,3     899,4     916,7     928,5     5.483,2           

12 Ewattingen-Bonndorf 900,4     906,2     912,8     898,6     -          -          3.618,0           
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Platz Schütze /  in 1. WK 2. WK 3. WK 4. WK 5. WK 6. WK Gesamt

1 Jordan Peter Kappel 319,5  319,9  320,9  320,2  319,1  318,7  1.918,3    

2 Hildebrand Felix Brigachtal 318,2  315,4  318,2  316,3  317,5  313,2  1.898,8    

3 Pitz Rudolf Aasen I 316,0  314,2  314,9  313,4  313,6  313,2  1.885,3    

4 Köser Wolfgang Tennenbronn 313,7  312,1  312,3  314,1  315,7  314,9  1.882,8    

5 Lewun Vitali Schwenningen 312,5  314,8 312,0  314,3 313,6  314,2  1.881,4    

6 Kuhn Wilhelm Schwenningen 312,3  315,7  315,1  311,7  313,1  311,4  1.879,3    

7 Wiegele Stephanie Hornberg 309,6  312,8  312,2  315,2  314,8  312,8  1.877,4    

8 Höpker Vera Neustadt 312,6  313,5  312,4  310,2  314,3  312,2  1.875,2    

9 Matzander Peter Hornberg 315,7  311,3  314,5  314,6  311,4  306,7  1.874,2    

10 Weisser Willi St. Georgen 312,8  312,4  313,2  310,7  312,4  312,6  1.874,1    

11 Gnann Bernhard Kappel 315,6  309,9  312,3  315,3  309,7  309,2  1.872,0    

12 Ruthsatz Christian Kappel 312,6  312,6  313,0  312,0  310,1  310,6  1.870,9    

13 Flaig Horst-Oskar Tennenbronn 314,3  310,7  312,8  311,2  310,2  309,7  1.868,9    

14 Wißler Klaus St. Georgen 311,4  312,2  311,8  308,7  312,5  311,7  1.868,3    

15 Kumbier Manfred Hornberg 308,1  309,2  312,9  310,9  315,7  311,1  1.867,9    

16 Wehrstein Stefan St. Georgen 311,6  313,1  310,4  314,9  308,6  309,3  1.867,9    

17 Romer Kurt Aasen I 309,4  311,0  310,3  316,9  309,7  309,6  1.866,9    

18 Runtze Albert Brigachtal 307,2  309,9  314,5  309,4  312,2  311,9  1.865,1    

19 Sackner Peter Neustadt 308,1  311,0  309,7  311,6  311,6  311,6  1.863,6    

20 Klingenfuss Klaus Rötenbach 312,6  312,9  311,8  311,2  305,7  308,7  1.862,9    

21 Höpker Rudolf Neustadt 312,0  307,7  313,3  309,0  309,0  310,6  1.861,6    

22 Boger Waldemar Schwenningen 307,1  307,1 310,4 311,5 313,6  311,0  1.860,7    

23 Weber Ralf Schwenningen 302,4  309,9  310,7  313,2  310,0  312,5  1.858,7    

24 Thiele Bernhard Kappel 301,8  311,1  308,7  310,6  308,5  313,5  1.854,2    

25 Traier Siegfried Brigachtal 314,0  310,1  308,2  308,4  305,4  305,6  1.851,7    

26 Küter Juliane Hornberg 310,6  308,5  310,7  309,8  308,8  302,1  1.850,5    

27 Fehrenbach Wolfgang Aasen I 308,1  305,9  306,5  306,5  310,8  311,3  1.849,1    

28 Müllek Heinrich Ewattingen- Bonndorf 308,1  307,6  310,9  309,3  306,0  305,6  1.847,5    

29 Lauble Walter Hornberg 308,0  308,9  307,7  309,6  306,5  305,4  1.846,1    

30 Omerzu Veronika Neustadt 294,0  308,8  310,9  308,6  311,6  305,9  1.839,8    

31 Köser Manfred St. Georgen 304,1  307,5  308,7  305,4  308,4  304,5  1.838,6    

32 Willmann Edelbert Neustadt 307,7  304,7  303,3  307,6  306,6  306,9  1.836,8    

33 Rombach Harald Kappel 300,0  301,5  312,1  304,7  309,0  309,2  1.836,5    

34 Walter Ernst Neustadt 297,9  308,5  306,8  303,0  306,5  312,8  1.835,5    

35 Müller Eckhard Kappel 306,1  302,7  306,0  304,6  302,3  308,7  1.830,4    

36 Hall Jürgen Aasen II 303,0  307,0  307,5  303,6  304,5  301,1  1.826,7    

37 Hasenfratz Kurt Neustadt 301,3  305,2  294,1  306,4  308,1  305,3  1.820,4    

38 Weller Katharina Schwenningen 300,9  302,5  305,8  296,7  306,4  306,0  1.818,3    

39 Scherzinger Ernst Tennenbronn 302,7  303,7  301,2  297,7  303,2  307,9  1.816,4    

40 Küfner Margarete Aasen II 305,9  298,9  301,3  297,6  303,8  308,1  1.815,6    

41 Messmer Anton Aasen II 299,7  304,2  297,4  300,6  301,2  303,7  1.806,8    

42 Fichter Frieder Tennenbronn 298,9  299,3  291,4  295,6  300,6  296,5  1.782,3    

43 Hauser Monika Neustadt 292,9  302,3  290,7  288,3  297,7  305,7  1.777,6    

44 Kammerer Uwe Aasen I 311,6  314,6  312,4  315,1  -        314,6  1.568,3    

45 Buchholz Richard Tennenbronn 311,8  310,1  315,9  -        312,7  309,4  1.559,9    

46 Fischer Johann Brigachtal 312,5  -        305,4  310,1  313,8  311,8  1.553,6    
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47 Neugart Dieter Brigachtal 310,5  312,0  311,5  310,2  -        307,5  1.551,7    

48 Schondelmaier Jürgen Hornberg 309,5  309,6  -        310,5  307,3  309,1  1.546,0    

49 Müller Alfred Aasen II 307,9  310,6  307,4  308,5  309,0  -        1.543,4    

50 Runtze Anni Brigachtal 307,4  -        305,0  309,6  308,7  310,6  1.541,3    

51 Brian Rudolf Neustadt 304,8  303,1  306,7  305,5  -        309,7  1.529,8    

52 Becker Erik Kappel 305,6  304,4  300,2  -        305,4  310,6  1.526,2    

53 Schreiber Horst St. Georgen 303,5  305,7  307,5  -        302,0  298,4  1.517,1    

54 Dobrydew Anatolij Schwenningen 300,9  296,1  304,9  303,5  303,2  -        1.508,6    

55 Kammerer Karl Aasen II -        -        311,8  307,6  308,5  311,4  1.239,3    

56 Kieninger Alfred Tennenbronn 303,5  311,8  311,8  302,2  -        -        1.229,3    

57 Brühlmann Walter Kappel 301,4  305,6  -        304,8  307,2  -        1.219,0    

58 Reichert Bernhard Ewattingen- Bonndorf 295,8  305,3  305,6  303,6  -        -        1.210,3    

59 Bensberg Peter Kappel -        294,4  298,4  -        297,0  303,0  1.192,8    

60 Rogg Stefan Kappel -        300,0  287,6  290,1  287,2  -        1.164,9    

61 Turek Ulrike Ewattingen- Bonndorf 292,1  290,5  296,3  285,7  -        -        1.164,6    

62 Obergfell Ludwig Ewattingen- Bonndorf 296,5  293,3  -        -        -        -        589,8       

63 Eberhardt Lothar Tennenbronn -        -        309,0  -        -        -        309,0       
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Platz Schütze/in Verein Klasse 1. WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.Wk 6.WK Gesamt

1 Hildebrand Felix Brigachtal sen. V 318,2 315,4 318,2 316,3 317,5 313,2 1898,8

2 Köser Wolfgang Tennenbronn sen. V 313,7 312,1 312,3 314,1 315,7 314,9 1882,8

3 Kuhn Wilhelm Schwenningen sen. V 312,3 315,7 315,1 311,7 313,1 311,4 1879,3

4 Weißer Willi St.Georgen sen. V 312,8 312,4 313,2 310,7 312,4 312,6 1874,1

5 Flaig Oskar-Horst Tennenbronn sen. V 314,3 310,7 312,8 311,2 310,2 309,7 1868,9

6 Wissler Klaus St.Georgen sen. V 311,4 312,2 311,8 308,7 312,5 311,7 1868,3

7 Romer Kurt Aasen sen. V 309,4 311,0 310,3 316,9 309,7 309,6 1866,9

8 Höpker Rudolf Neustadt sen. V 312,0 307,7 313,3 309,0 309,0 310,6 1861,6

9 Lauble Walter Hornberg sen. V 308,0 308,9 307,7 309,6 306,5 305,4 1846,1

10 Köser Manfred St.Georgen sen. V 304,1 307,5 308,7 305,4 308,4 304,5 1838,6

11 Willmann Neustadt sen. V 307,7 304,7 303,3 307,6 306,6 306,9 1836,8

12 Walter Ernst Neustadt sen. V 297,9 308,5 306,8 303,0 306,5 312,8 1835,5

13 Hasenfratz Kurt Neustadt sen. V 301,3 305,2 294,1 306,4 308,1 305,3 1820,4

14 Küfner Margarete Aasen sen. V 305,9 298,9 301,3 297,6 303,8 308,1 1815,6

15 Messmer Anton Aasen sen. V 299,7 304,2 297,4 300,6 301,2 303,7 1806,8

16 Fichter Frieder Tennenbronn sen. V 298,9 299,3 291,4 295,6 300,6 296,5 1782,3

17 Buchholz Richard Tennenbronn sen. V 311,8 310,1 315,9 0,0 312,7 309,4 1559,9

18 Neugart Dieter Brigachtal sen. V 310,5 312,0 311,5 310,2 0,0 307,5 1551,7

19 Müller Alfred Aasen sen. V 307,9 310,6 307,4 308,5 309,0 0,0 1543,4

20 Brian Rudolf Neustadt sen. V 304,8 303,1 306,7 305,5 0,0 309,7 1529,8

21 Schreiber Horst St.Georgen sen. V 303,5 305,7 307,5 0,0 302,0 298,4 1517,1

22 Kieninger Alfred Tennenbronn sen. V 303,5 311,8 311,8 302,2 0,0 0,0 1229,3

23 Eberhard Lothar Tennenbronn sen. V 0,0 0,0 309,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 309,0

1 Pitz Rudolf Aasen sen. IV 316,0 314,2 314,9 313,4 313,6 313,2 1885,3

2 Höpker Vera Neustadt sen. IV 312,6 313,5 312,4 310,2 314,3 312,2 1875,2

3 Wehrstein Stefan St. Georgen sen. IV 311,6 313,1 310,4 314,9 308,6 309,3 1867,9

4 Klingenfuss Klaus Rötenbach sen.IV 312,6 312,9 311,8 311,2 305,7 308,7 1862,9

5 Boger Waldemar Schwenningen sen. IV 307,1 307,1 310,4 311,5 313,6 311,0 1860,7

6 Traier Siegfried Brigachtal sen. IV 314,0 310,1 308,2 308,4 305,4 305,6 1851,7

7 Omerzu Veronika Neustadt sen. IV 294,0 308,8 310,9 308,6 311,6 305,9 1839,8

8 Rombach Harald Kappel sen. IV 300,0 301,5 312,1 304,7 309,0 309,2 1836,5

9 Scherzinger Ernst Tennenbronn sen. IV 302,7 303,7 301,2 297,7 303,2 307,9 1816,4

10 Fischer Johann Brigachtal sen. IV 312,5 0,0 305,4 310,1 313,8 311,8 1553,6

11

Schondelmaier 

Jürgen Hornberg sen. IV 309,5 309,6 0,0 310,5 307,3 309,1 1546,0

12

Dobrydnew 

Anatolij Schwenningen sen, IV 300,9 296,1 304,9 303,5 303,2 0,0 1508,6

13

Brühlmann 

Walter Kappel sen. IV 301,4 305,6 0,0 304,8 307,2 0,0 1219,0

14

Reichert 

Bernhard EwattingenBon sen. IV 295,8 305,3 305,6 303,6 0,0 0,0 1210,3
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15 Bensberg Peter Kappel sen. IV 0,0 294,4 298,4 0,0 297,0 303,0 1192,8

15 Kammel Peter Schwenningen sen. IV 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Platz Schütze/in Klasse 1. WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.Wk 6.WK Gesamt

1 Matzander Peter Hornberg sen. III 315,7 311,3 314,5 314,6 311,4 306,7 1874,2

2 Kumbier Manfred Hornberg sen.III 308,1 309,2 312,9 310,9 315,7 311,1 1867,9

3 Thiele Bernhard Kappel sen. III 301,8 311,1 308,7 310,6 308,5 313,5 1854,2

4 Küter Juliane Hornberg sen.III 310,6 308,5 310,7 309,8 308,8 302,1 1850,5

5

Fehrenbach 

Wolfgang Aasen sen. III 308,1 305,9 306,5 306,5 310,8 311,3 1849,1

6 Müllek Heinrich EwattingenBon sen.III 308,1 307,6 310,9 309,3 306,0 305,6 1847,5

7 Weller Katharina Schwenningen sen.III 300,9 302,5 305,8 296,7 306,4 306,0 1818,3

8 Hauser Monika Neustadt sen. III 292,9 302,3 290,7 288,3 297,7 305,7 1777,6

9 Kammerer Karl Aasen sen. III 0,0 0,0 311,8 307,6 308,5 311,4 1239,3

10 Obergfell Ludwig EwattingenBon sen. III 296,5 293,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 589,8

1 Jordan Peter Kappel sen. II 319,5 319,9 320,9 320,2 319,1 318,7 1918,3

2 Lewun Vitali Schwenningen sen. II 312,5 314,8 312,0 314,3 313,6 314,2 1881,4

3 Runtze Albert Brigachtal sen. II 307,2 309,9 314,5 309,4 312,2 311,9 1865,1

4 Sackner Peter Neustadt sen. II 308,1 311,0 309,7 311,6 311,6 311,6 1863,6

5 Weber Ralf Schwenningen sen. II 302,4 309,9 310,7 313,2 310,0 312,5 1858,7

6 Müller Eckhart Kappel sen. II 306,1 302,7 306,0 304,6 302,3 308,7 1830,4

7 Hall Jürgen Aasen sen. II 303,0 307,0 307,5 303,6 304,5 301,1 1826,7

8 Kammerer Uwe Aasen sen. II 311,6 314,6 312,4 315,1 0,0 314,6 1568,3

9 Runtze Anni Brigachtal sen. II 307,4 0,0 305,0 309,6 308,7 310,6 1541,3

10 Turek Ulrike EwattingenBon sen. II 292,1 290,5 296,3 285,7 0,0 0,0 1164,6

1

Wiegele 

Stephanie Hornberg sen. I 309,6 312,8 312,2 315,2 314,8 312,8 1877,4

2 Gnann Bernhard Kappel sen. I 315,6 309,9 312,3 315,3 309,7 309,2 1872,0

3

Ruthsatz 

Christian Kappel sen. I 312,6 312,6 313,0 312,0 310,1 310,6 1870,9

4 Becker Erik Kappel sen. I 305,6 304,4 300,2 0,0 305,4 310,6 1526,2

5 Rogg Stefan Kappel sen. I 0,0 300,0 287,6 290,1 287,2 0,0 1164,9
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